
Scorecard Meet 2024 Sectional Tournament 

Course Spring Valley Golf Course, Livermore Tees White Individual Results Team Results
Team Humboldt

Course Rating 34.75 34.75 69.5 Varsity
1 F B 18 Rank Player School Score Rank Team Score

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT Medalist Jacob Eagan C North Polk 71 1 North Polk 296
Distance 429 344 134 544 522 286 331 344 126 3060 362 184 463 291 464 347 377 152 378 3018 6078 Runner-Up Carson Sleiter Humboldt 73 2 Humboldt 304

Tee Handicap 1 11 13 3 7 17 9 5 15 12 2 16 18 14 8 6 4 10 3 Dyllon Ireland C North Polk 73 3 Webster City 307
1 Carson Sleiter 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 4 37 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 36 73 4 Cael Nixon Webster City 73 4 Clear Lake 309

12 Cade Birdsell 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 5 3 39 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 36 75 5 Braden Doering Webster City 74 5 Iowa Falls-Alden 329
14 Carson Arndt 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 40 3 2 6 4 5 7 5 3 4 39 79 6 Ty Haisman North Polk 75 6 Hampton-Dumont 337
13 Parker Sleiter 4 5 4 6 6 4 4 5 4 42 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 37 79 7 Cade Birdsell Humboldt 75 7 Boone 357
16 Corey Dettmann 5 5 3 6 5 4 4 4 4 40 3 4 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 37 77 8 Dylan Bieber Clear Lake 75 8 Perry 608
6 Cyler Cirks 5 5 3 6 5 4 3 4 3 38 4 4 7 4 5 6 5 4 4 43 81 9 Braylon Plain Webster City 75 9

Par 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 72 10 Gavin Roske Clear Lake 76 10
3A Humboldt 304 11 Eli Anderson Clear Lake 77 11

Team Boone 12 Corey Dettmann Humboldt 77 12
2 13 Chase Krings North Polk 77 13

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 14 Karsen Kalous Iowa Falls-Alden 78 14
Distance 429 344 134 544 522 286 331 344 126 3060 362 184 463 291 464 347 377 152 378 3018 6078 15 Parker Sleiter Humboldt 79 15

Tee Handicap 1 11 13 3 7 17 9 5 15 12 2 16 18 14 8 6 4 10 16 Carson Arndt Humboldt 79 16
1 Wyatt Anderson 5 5 3 6 7 4 8 9 4 51 5 4 5 4 6 7 4 8 4 47 98 17 Kale Kalous Iowa Falls-Alden 79 17
2 Maxwell Roelfs 5 5 7 8 8 5 5 5 4 52 4 5 5 4 5 5 8 4 5 45 97 18 Cole Rodemeyer Hampton-Dumont 79 18
4 Edward Heller 4 5 6 7 5 4 5 6 4 46 5 4 5 5 8 5 4 6 5 47 93 19 Taylor Plagge Clear Lake 81 19
8 Mason Oostenink 7 5 4 5 7 4 5 4 3 44 4 6 6 4 7 7 4 4 5 47 91 20 Fletcher Aarsvold North Polk 81
7 Jacob Moorman 5 4 3 6 6 4 4 4 5 41 5 4 6 4 8 3 5 4 4 43 84 21 Cyler Cirks Humboldt 81

18 Austin Maach 7 6 3 6 6 4 5 5 5 47 5 4 7 4 4 5 5 3 5 42 89 22 Gavin Anderson Clear Lake 81 Team Results
Par 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 72 23 Zach Verbrugge North Polk 82 Junior Varsity

3A Boone 357 24 cade dillavou Clear Lake 83 Rank Team Score
Team Clear Lake 25 Tucker Heeren Hampton-Dumont 84 1

3 26 Jacob Moorman Boone 84 2
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 27 Colton England Iowa Falls-Alden 84 3

Distance 429 344 134 544 522 286 331 344 126 3060 362 184 463 291 464 347 377 152 378 3018 6078 28 Dawson Bertran Webster City 85 4
Tee Handicap 1 11 13 3 7 17 9 5 15 12 2 16 18 14 8 6 4 10 29 Connor Miller Hampton-Dumont 86 5
10 Eli Anderson 4 4 4 6 5 5 4 4 3 39 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 38 77 30 Trevyn Lyons Webster City 86 6
2 Gavin Roske 4 4 3 5 6 3 5 4 3 37 4 3 6 4 4 5 5 3 5 39 76 31 Charlie Showalter Hampton-Dumont 88 7
14 cade dillavou 5 5 5 6 5 6 4 4 4 44 3 3 6 3 5 4 5 3 7 39 83 32 Nick Regan Iowa Falls-Alden 88 8
6 Taylor Plagge 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 39 4 4 4 5 6 5 4 4 6 42 81 33 Austin Maach Boone 89 9
7 Gavin Anderson 6 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 3 42 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 39 81 34 Luke Firsching Webster City 91 10

18 Dylan Bieber 5 4 5 5 5 5 6 4 2 41 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 34 75 35 Mason Oostenink Boone 91 11
Par 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 72 36 Edward Heller Boone 93 12

3A Clear Lake 309 37 Sean Heilskov Hampton-Dumont 93 13
Team Hampton-Dumont 38 Jacob Snyder Iowa Falls-Alden 94 14

4 39 Jacoby Hobson Iowa Falls-Alden 97 15
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 40 Carter Heilskov Hampton-Dumont 97 16

Distance 429 344 134 544 522 286 331 344 126 3060 362 184 463 291 464 347 377 152 378 3018 6078 41 Maxwell Roelfs Boone 97 17
Tee Handicap 1 11 13 3 7 17 9 5 15 12 2 16 18 14 8 6 4 10 42 Wyatt Anderson Boone 98 18
10 Tucker Heeren 5 5 3 7 4 4 3 4 4 39 3 3 8 5 6 8 4 3 5 45 84 43 Zavier Field Perry 122 19
12 Cole Rodemeyer 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 4 45 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 34 79 44 Wyitt Belgarde Perry 126
14 Carter Heilskov 5 6 3 6 8 7 6 4 4 49 5 4 6 4 8 4 7 5 5 48 97 45 Perry 180 TIE
16 Sean Heilskov 5 6 3 6 6 6 5 8 4 49 6 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 6 44 93 46 Perry 180 TIE
7 Connor Miller 4 6 3 5 7 5 4 5 4 43 5 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 6 43 86 47 Perry 180 TIE

18 Charlie Showalter 6 6 2 5 6 4 5 5 4 43 5 5 5 6 5 6 4 4 5 45 88 48 Perry 180
Par 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 72 49

3A Hampton-Dumont 337 50
Team Iowa Falls-Alden 51

5 52
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 53

Distance 429 344 134 544 522 286 331 344 126 3060 362 184 463 291 464 347 377 152 378 3018 6078 54
Tee Handicap 1 11 13 3 7 17 9 5 15 12 2 16 18 14 8 6 4 10 55
10 Kale Kalous 5 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 41 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 38 79 56
4 Karsen Kalous 7 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 40 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 38 78 57
5 Nick Regan 6 5 3 6 8 4 5 4 2 43 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 4 4 45 88 58
13 Colton England 5 4 3 6 5 5 5 4 4 41 4 5 4 6 6 4 5 5 4 43 84 59
6 Jacoby Hobson 4 8 3 6 7 6 6 5 4 49 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 48 97 60
9 Jacob Snyder 6 6 3 6 5 5 5 5 5 46 6 4 5 4 7 7 6 4 5 48 94 61

Par 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 72 62
3A Iowa Falls-Alden 329 63

Team North Polk 64
6 65

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 66



Distance 429 344 134 544 522 286 331 344 126 3060 362 184 463 291 464 347 377 152 378 3018 6078 67
Tee Handicap 1 11 13 3 7 17 9 5 15 12 2 16 18 14 8 6 4 10 68

1 Jacob Eagan C 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 35 4 2 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 36 71 69
12 Dyllon Ireland C 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 37 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 36 73 70
5 Ty Haisman 4 5 3 6 6 4 4 4 3 39 4 3 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 36 75 71
13 Chase Krings 6 3 3 6 5 5 4 4 3 39 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 38 77 72
8 Zach Verbrugge 5 4 3 7 5 4 4 4 3 39 4 3 6 5 6 7 4 4 4 43 82 73
9 Fletcher Aarsvold 5 5 3 5 5 4 7 5 5 44 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 37 81 74

Par 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 72 75
3A North Polk 296 76

Team Perry 77
7 78

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 79
Distance 429 344 134 544 522 286 331 344 126 3060 362 184 463 291 464 347 377 152 378 3018 6078 80

Tee Handicap 1 11 13 3 7 17 9 5 15 12 2 16 18 14 8 6 4 10 81
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 180 82
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 180 83
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 180 84
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 180 85

7 Zavier Field 6 6 4 7 9 10 8 5 7 62 7 8 7 5 7 7 6 7 6 60 122 86
9 Wyitt Belgarde 5 8 4 14 7 4 6 8 5 61 11 5 9 4 9 8 7 6 6 65 126 87

Par 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 72 88
3A Perry 608 89

Team Webster City 90
8 91

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 92
Distance 429 344 134 544 522 286 331 344 126 3060 362 184 463 291 464 347 377 152 378 3018 6078 93

Tee Handicap 1 11 13 3 7 17 9 5 15 12 2 16 18 14 8 6 4 10 94
2 Braden Doering 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 37 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 37 74 95
4 Cael Nixon 4 4 3 7 3 4 4 4 4 37 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 36 73 96
5 Braylon Plain 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 40 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 35 75 97
8 Dawson Bertran 5 4 4 7 5 3 6 6 4 44 6 4 4 4 6 5 5 3 4 41 85 98
16 Trevyn Lyons 5 4 4 7 5 4 4 5 4 42 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 5 44 86 99
9 Luke Firsching 5 6 3 7 5 4 8 5 3 46 5 5 5 4 6 5 6 4 5 45 91 100

Par 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 72 101
3A Webster City 307 102


